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2024 Term 4
Calendar of Events
Week | Date | Day | Event / Programme / Assessment
September i ) i
1 9 Sep Mon Collection of Report Books (P3 — P6)
13 Sep Fri PSLE Listening Comprehension

All P1 — P5 students need not report to school.

2 18 Sep Wed Start of CCA for Term 4

19-21Sep | Thuto Sat | P5 Cohort Camp

3 23 to 25 Sep | Mon to Wed | P6 Pre-PSLE Study Break

Details will be communicated to parents closer to date.

26 Sep Thu PSLE EL/FEL Papers 1 & 2

e P71 students will carry out Home-based Learning
(HBL).

e All P2, P3- P6 students are to report to school as per
normal school hours.

27 Sep Fri PSLE MA/FMA Papers 1 & 2

e P1 students will carry out Home-based Learning
(HBL).

e« All P2, P3- P6 students are to report to school as per
normal school hours.

September & October

4 30 Sep Mon PSLE MTL/FMTL Papers 1 & 2

e P2 students will carry out Home-based Learning
(HBL).

o All P1, P3- P6 students are to report to school as per
normal school hours.

1 Oct Tue PSLE SCI/FSC

e P2 students will carry out Home-based Learning
(HBL).




 Week

Date

Day

Event / Prc?g?arﬁme | Assessment

o All P1, P3- P6 students are to report to school as per
normal school hours.

2 Oct

Wed

PSLE HMTL
P6 students not taking HMTL need not report to school.

All P1 — P5 students are to report to school as per
normal school hours.

3 Oct

Thu

Children's Day celebrations cum P1 & P2 Games
Day

All students will be in school from 7.30 a.m. to 10.30 a.m.

4 Oct

Fri

School holiday — Children’s Day

7 Oct

Mon

« P3&P4EoYEELLC &EL Paper 1

e P5EOYEEL/FELLC

8 Oct

Tue

Thu

o P3&P4EoYE MTL LC & MTL Paper 1

e P5EoYE MTL/FMTL LC

'« P5Eo0YE EL/FEL & MTL/FMTL Oral

(after school hours)

Fri

e P5EoYE EL/FEL & MTL/FMTL Oral
(after school hours)

14 — 16 Oct

14 Oct

Mon - Wed

PSLE Marking Exercise

P1, P2 and P5 students will carry out Home-based
Learning (HBL) from Mon fo Wed.

Mon

P3 EoYE EL & MTL Oral

P3 students need not report to school on Tue 15 Oct and
Wed 16 Oct.

15 Oct

18 Oct

Tue

P4 EoYE EL & MTL Oral

P4 students need not report to school on Mon 14 Oct
and Wed 16 Oct.

Fri

e P3 & P4EoYE EL Paper 2

e P5EoYE EL/FEL Papers 1 &2

21 Oct

Mon

e P3&P4EoYEMA

e P5EoYE MA/FMA Papers 1 & 2




Week |  Date Day s Event / Programme / Assessment
22 Oct Tue e P3 & P4 EoYE MTL Paper 2
e P5EoYE MTL/FMTL Papers 1 & 2
23 Oct Wed » P3&P4EoYE SC
e P5EoYE SC/FSC
24 Oct Thu P5 EoYE HMTL Papers 1 & 2
8 31 Oct Thu Public Holiday — Deepavali
November e
9 5 Nov Tue Admin Day
No school for all students
6 Nov Wed » |ssuance of report books, EOYE papers & SBB
forms to P4 students
e Return of P3 & P5 EoYE papers
7 Nov Thu P3 Games Day
(during school hours)
10 11 Nov Mon e |ssuance of report books to P1, P2, P3 & P5
students
e Collection of P4 report books and SBB forms
12 Nov Tue P6 Graduation Lunch
Details will be communicated to parents through Parents
Gateway closer to date.
14 Nov Thu e [|ast day of school for 2024
All students are to report to school as per normal school
hours.
¢ Collection of report books from P1, P2, P3 & P5
students
15 Nov Fri Prize Presentation Day

Only prize recipients are to report to school.

Details will be communicated to parents of prize
recipients through Parents Gateway closer to date.




Legend

EL — English Language

FEL - Foundation English Language

MTL - Mother Tongue Language

FMTL - Foundation Mother Tongue Language
HMTL - Higher Mother Tongue Language

MA — Mathematics

FMA - Foundation Mathematics
SC - Science

FSC - Foundation Science

EQY - End-of-Year Examination



